

## Dexter Township

Harley B. Rider Supervisor Debra A. Ceo Clerk

Libby Brushaber **Treasurer** 

MICHAEL J. COMPTON JAMES L. DROLETT WILLIAM C. GAJEWSKI MARK D. MESKO TRUSTEES

6880 Dexter-Pinckney Road Dexter, MI 48130 Telephone: 734-426-3767 Fax: 734-426-3833 www.dextertownship.org

## Board of Trustees – Meeting Agenda Special Meeting Monday, April 20, 2020 - 11:00 A.M.

NOTE: In accordance with Governor Whitmer's Executive Orders, this meeting will be a "virtual" meeting held by video conferencing. Township Board members will participate remotely by video. The public is invited to participate via video or phone. A link to the meeting will be posted on the Township Website.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- **3.** 1<sup>st</sup> Call for Public Comment (Comment on items that are not on the agenda. The Board will entertain public comments on agenda items as they come up for discussion.)
- 4. Approval of the Agenda NOTE: If the full Board of Trustees is present, other items may be added to the agenda.
- 5. Discussion/Action

A. Road Commission Annual Report and Road Projects

- 6. 2<sup>nd</sup> Call for Public Comment
- 7. Other Issues, Comments and Concerns of Board Members & Staff
- 8. Adjournment

## The next regularly scheduled monthly meeting of the Dexter Township Board is **Tuesday, April 21, 2020 at 7:00 p.m.**

The Dexter Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon seven days' notice to the Dexter Township Board.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Dexter Township Board by writing or calling the Office Manager at the address and phone number printed at the top of this agenda.